
Team Standings
SIOUX FALLS OPEN AA DIV. 1

Rank Team Name Round
Win %

Rounds
Played

Round
Wins

Rounds
Lost

Total
Games

Game
Wins

Total
Points

Total Pts
(Without
HDCP)

1 CHASERS SNIPER GANG 69.29 70 48.5 21.5 280 168 2,195 2195
2 CROW BAR ERO SPEEDWAGON 65 70 45.5 24.5 280 152 2,112 2112
3 NICKEL SPOT MONEY SHOT 61.54 65 40.0 25.0 260 142 1,969 1969
4 RED EYE BIG STICK SWINGERS 58.46 65 38.0 27.0 260 134 1,962 1962
5 JJ'S BILLIARDS ALUMNI 51.43 70 36.0 34.0 280 141 2,062 2062
6 BB'S X 51.43 70 36.0 34.0 280 140 2,054 2054
7 RED EYE CUE FORCE 51.43 70 36.0 34.0 280 143 2,018 2018
8 BIGS FUSTER CLUCK 50 70 35.0 35.0 280 144 2,060 2060
9 THIRSTY DUCK GUN SLINGERS 50 70 35.0 35.0 280 135 2,035 2035

10 BIGS SKID ERO 42.86 70 30.0 40.0 280 129 1,951 1951
11 RACK CITY U R N TROUBLE 41.43 70 29.0 41.0 280 137 1,998 1998
12 RACK CITY CUES BROTHERS 38.57 70 27.0 43.0 280 127 1,963 1963
13 BIGS ALZHEIMERS 38.57 70 27.0 43.0 280 129 1,951 1951
14 BIGS FIVE 31.43 70 22.0 48.0 280 119 1,917 1917

Player Standings
SIOUX FALLS OPEN AA DIV. 1
BB'S X

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
2 RANDY THOMPSON 9.25 4 3 1 37 12.75 3 0 0 0 0

29 STEVE SMITH 7.98 56 30 26 447 9.39 6 2 1 5 0
37 JOHN SHIFFLET 7.83 16 6 10 94 7.67 2 0 0 0 4
46 MARK DEWIT 7.71 56 30 26 424 8.42 5 1 5 2 1
53 BRAD NEUHARTH 7.59 44 22 22 334 7.8 5 0 2 1 0
55 ERIC MACHMULLER C 7.54 56 30 26 392 8.49 5 1 6 4 4
71 BARRY FACILE 7.16 48 19 29 322 6.67 3 0 1 2 3

BIGS ALZHEIMERS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
1 RICH REUWSAAT 9.50 8 7 1 76 13 5 0 0 0 0

24 KURT JOHNSON 8.10 56 28 28 397 9.02 5 0 2 0 7
42 TOM WESTABY 7.78 56 30 26 420 8.83 7 1 4 5 2
68 KEN BARNHART 7.19 56 26 30 381 6.58 3 0 1 1 3
70 RICH ERICKSON C 7.16 47 19 28 322 6.35 5 0 1 1 2
85 DARYL LIER 6.75 57 19 38 344 5.17 2 0 1 1 6

BIGS FIVE

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
10 TYSON HAMMRICH 8.50 4 2 2 34 9 1 0 0 0 0
47 DAN JENNINGS 7.70 56 29 27 416 8.37 5 3 1 1 2
49 LOUIE HERNANDEZ 7.67 48 29 19 353 8.37 9 0 1 1 2
66 QUIANA GREAVES 7.24 56 22 34 362 6.92 2 2 0 0 6
83 MAT SPADE 6.80 12 5 7 68 6.98 2 1 1 2 2
87 LARRY CUMMINGS C 6.67 56 19 37 360 4.87 4 0 0 1 2
88 COREY KREMER 6.65 48 13 35 306 4.59 3 0 0 0 2

BIGS FUSTER CLUCK

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
3 JOHN FREDERICK 9.00 4 3 1 36 13 2 0 1 1 0

16 KURT PETERSEN C 8.32 52 34 18 416 10.3 7 3 4 1 2
28 JUSTIN ROBEL 8.02 56 30 26 417 9.42 6 4 2 2 4
31 TOD WENDT 7.96 56 33 23 438 9.71 4 2 6 6 1
69 KEVIN LAVOY 7.18 48 18 30 316 6.36 5 1 1 2 4
72 RICK BISHOP 7.13 16 7 9 114 6.56 3 1 0 0 0
73 DARCIE JOHNSON 7.07 48 19 29 318 6.24 4 2 0 0 3

105 PAUL OLSON 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Player Standings
SIOUX FALLS OPEN AA DIV. 1
BIGS SKID ERO

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
22 SCOTT MEIER 8.13 8 5 3 65 9.88 4 0 1 0 0
23 TODD ZWANZIGER 8.11 56 33 23 438 10 7 3 6 5 2
45 JOHN STREET 7.75 4 2 2 31 9.25 1 0 0 0 0
62 JOHN GEFFRE 7.38 56 25 31 391 7.21 6 2 1 2 3
67 JOHN RAMERT C 7.22 52 24 28 361 7.04 5 4 1 2 2
74 JOHN WALDNER 7.07 52 21 31 325 6.6 4 0 2 1 6
78 BRIAN BERKE 7.02 52 19 33 330 6.57 2 1 2 1 5

CHASERS SNIPER GANG

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
5 JASON SEEMAN 8.78 56 40 16 474 12.02 13 3 4 2 2
6 MIKE PHILLIPS C 8.73 48 33 15 393 11.99 7 1 8 7 3

13 JORDAN SUTTON 8.41 28 18 10 227 10.77 6 0 3 2 1
15 Cory Giessinger 8.36 48 26 22 368 10.07 5 1 1 2 4
25 EZEKIEL GUTIERREZ 8.09 48 27 21 364 10.15 5 3 5 4 3
50 Jason Phillips 7.63 44 21 23 305 8.34 3 2 3 1 4
75 RYAN KUYPER 7.06 8 3 5 57 6.31 3 0 0 0 0

CROW BAR ERO SPEEDWAGON

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
9 SCOTT GOLDSTINE 8.55 32 20 12 265 10.68 8 2 2 1 1

19 DAN DISANTO 8.27 52 27 25 372 10.82 5 4 7 4 7
21 JERRY BERKE 8.14 44 28 16 358 10.18 6 1 6 4 0
30 CHRIS DISANTO C 7.98 52 34 18 407 9.86 8 2 5 3 1
58 DREW WETERING 7.50 24 10 14 165 7.41 2 0 0 0 2
61 DEVON NELSON 7.40 52 22 30 370 6.58 3 0 0 0 2
79 BRIAN WHITE 7.00 24 11 13 168 7.08 4 0 2 3 0

101 SHANE BOLDT 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JJ'S BILLIARDS ALUMNI

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
7 HA TRAN 8.61 28 19 9 241 11.04 10 1 1 2 0

14 JAY DVORAK 8.40 52 35 17 437 10.67 7 1 6 2 0
35 DAVE HOFF C 7.84 44 19 25 298 8.42 4 3 1 0 6
41 DAVE ALLEN 7.78 56 32 24 428 8.82 5 1 1 1 1
64 AARON ANDERSON 7.29 8 4 4 51 7.43 3 0 0 0 1
75 RYAN KUYPER 7.06 4 0 4 22 6.31 3 0 0 0 0
82 ERIC REED 6.81 48 19 29 320 5.64 4 0 2 2 1
90 MIKE DREYER 6.59 40 13 27 257 5.1 3 0 0 1 1

102 NICK DREYER 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
104 JEREMY GARDNER 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NICKEL SPOT MONEY SHOT

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
4 TONY WEHRS 8.95 44 33 11 376 12.07 8 1 2 3 2

11 SHANE RATH 8.47 44 28 16 364 10.56 12 0 4 1 1
12 WESTON BYRD 8.43 48 32 16 388 10.95 9 2 4 2 2
43 MATT BOHMS C 7.76 40 19 21 287 8.24 4 1 2 0 3
75 RYAN KUYPER 7.06 4 3 1 34 6.31 3 0 1 1 0
81 DANTE FULLER 6.94 48 17 31 333 6.13 2 0 4 1 0
91 LUCAS DOWDEN 6.43 32 10 22 180 4.67 3 0 1 1 4

RACK CITY CUES BROTHERS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
26 CADE CARPENTER 8.08 12 8 4 97 10 5 0 1 1 0
52 KODY MERTENS 7.60 48 25 23 342 8.13 5 0 2 1 3
57 DAN PHILLIPS 7.50 44 22 22 330 7.41 4 0 1 1 0
59 JOHN AKINS 7.44 56 27 29 409 7.36 3 2 2 2 1
84 KURT FACILE C 6.78 52 22 30 346 5.63 4 1 1 1 1
86 CAMERON FACILE 6.73 56 22 34 370 5.24 3 0 0 0 1
97 RAIN CONRAD 5.33 12 1 11 64 1.42 1 0 0 0 0
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Player Standings
SIOUX FALLS OPEN AA DIV. 1
RACK CITY U R N TROUBLE

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
17 JONATHAN GETACHEW 8.29 8 5 3 58 9.43 4 0 0 0 1
36 CHRIS VIRKUS 7.84 52 26 26 384 8.73 6 1 5 1 3
38 JARED BUETTGENBACK 7.82 52 29 23 383 8.59 6 1 0 0 3
44 RON SCORZAFAVA 7.75 12 6 6 93 8.17 4 0 0 0 0
48 TROY ARENS C 7.68 40 19 21 284 7.86 6 0 1 0 3
65 JIM WILSON 7.27 52 27 25 371 7.55 4 3 1 1 1
77 JUSTIN COUCH 7.02 48 21 27 330 6.28 4 0 2 0 1
94 JASIN CARTRETTE 5.91 12 4 8 65 4.63 1 0 1 2 1
98 BILL SHUCK 4.75 4 0 4 19 0 0 0 0 0 0

RED EYE BIG STICK SWINGERS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
8 JASON ALDREN 8.57 48 31 17 403 11.64 6 4 5 6 1

34 SHAWN (GOOSE) GUFFIN 7.86 52 29 23 401 8.71 5 3 1 1 1
39 GERRY VAN VOORST 7.80 44 22 22 320 8.34 7 0 2 2 3
40 JESSE LETSCHE 7.80 40 20 20 312 8 5 0 0 1 0
51 Cody Greve 7.63 8 3 5 61 7.38 1 0 0 0 0
60 CHAD ERICKSON C 7.42 36 19 17 267 7.72 5 1 0 3 0
92 CHRIS KING 6.43 8 2 6 45 3.86 1 0 0 0 1
93 ROD HARMS 6.39 24 8 16 147 4.74 2 0 2 2 1

106 THOR THONVOLD 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

RED EYE CUE FORCE

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
18 SEAN HIGGINS C 8.28 52 33 19 414 9.92 9 5 2 2 2
27 TARYN CHRISTION 8.06 52 32 20 403 10.1 6 4 6 4 2
54 RICK VANDERWEIDE 7.59 48 26 22 349 8.24 10 2 3 2 2
56 STEVE STONE 7.52 48 22 26 331 7.81 5 0 3 2 4
76 MARK HARMS 7.05 44 20 24 303 6.26 4 0 0 1 1
80 TOM LUDEWIG 6.95 20 8 12 139 6.35 4 1 2 1 0
95 NATE LIESER 5.75 4 1 3 23 2.5 1 0 0 0 0
96 JOSEPH SCHAFER 5.50 4 1 3 22 1.75 1 0 0 0 0
99 DARIENNE STONE 4.67 4 0 4 14 0 0 0 0 0 1

100 SHAR SHELBURG 3.67 4 0 4 11 0 0 0 0 0 1

THIRSTY DUCK GUN SLINGERS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
20 CHAD CHAPUT 8.14 56 31 25 407 9.74 4 1 2 4 6
32 JESSE BORSCHEL C 7.88 56 31 25 441 8.91 5 1 1 0 0
33 SAN CHHEN 7.87 56 30 26 433 9.18 6 2 4 3 1
63 STEVE ZIMMEL 7.29 56 23 33 401 6.85 2 1 2 2 1
89 TRAVIS LAWSON 6.62 56 20 36 351 5.04 4 0 1 0 3

103 DEVIN EDQUIST-CARROLL 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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